
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 20 December 2020

P 5 330 1-3

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SOUNDS UNLIMITED Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 1P 5/4S. Rodgers 532268 1/0165

 2 GOOD ODDS RAMBO Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 2P 5/3A. Bell 531159 2/1160

 3 FANTASY FLOWER Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 4P 5/3D. Smith 532500 2/1152

 4 SHE'S A RUNNER Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 4P 5/2P. Ballantine 487996 3/2150

 5 FOXZAMI VENOM Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 8P 5/4R. Howard 528225 1/0141

 6 KARIJINI JAKIT Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 3P 5/3M. Lee 507770 2/1138

 7 GOOD ODDS TIGER Grade order Grade 5 7P 1P 1P 5/3A. Bell 531157 2/1136

 8 SHEIKE SUSIE Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 3P 5/3A. Bell 525003 2/1135

 9 HARDAWAY ALLY Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 3P 5/4J. Murray 529648 1/0132

 10 CALL ME IAN Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 3P 5/4A. Stewart 521747 1/0129

 11 PEBBLES CIAN Grade order Grade 5 7P 2P 7P 5/3J. Chapman 499218 3/1128

 12 POLLY WILSON Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 5/4P. Steedman 532624 1/0124

 13 JOHN JOHN DORY Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 8P 5/3A. Bell 527956 2/1123

 14 JILLIAN JEWELS 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 3P 7P 5/3J. Zammit 500241 2/1120

 15 ALL ABOUT ARIA Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 5/4N. Brown 526169 1/0110

 16 STATEN ISLAND Grade order Grade 5 7P 6P 3P 5/3M. Lee 488762 2/1108

 17 OFF THE BENCH 2 Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P 4P 5/3R. Stewart 490553 3/1105

 18 FAB BLONDE Grade order Grade 5 6Y 2Y 5P 5/4J. Glover 524911 1/0104

 19 MAGIC MAVIS 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 3P 5/4J. Callaughan 531372 1/0102

 20 MOLLY'S MY MUM Grade order Grade 5 8P 4P 2P 5/4J. Murray 501076 1/0102

 21 JOLLY JIGGS 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 7P 5/4S. Gittoes 501360 1/096

 22 LAVA LADY Grade order Grade 5 7P 7P 4P 5/2M. Lee 488761 3/284

 23 GRAMERCY RIFF 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 5P 7P 5/2M. Lee 488760 3/281

1 / 14Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 16 December 2020 - 10:09 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 20 December 2020

P 5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ELLE MARINA Last start winner RIC, 13/12/2020, R3, P 1P 2P 4P 5/3J. Glover 476663 7/1187

 2 BUBBA JO 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 11/12/2020, R11, P 6P 3P 4P 5/1J. Chapman 520184 5/4207

 3 ARIAKI Weighted points score RIC, 25/11/2020, R12, M 5M 4M 3P 5/1K. Jones 475614 9/8182

 4 WILD WALLY Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R3, P 5P 3P 3P 5/1P. Ballantine 487997 6/4168

 5 PINK LILLY 1 Weighted points score WPK, 31/10/2020, R8, C 7C 4C 5P 5/4J. Callaughan 528289 5/0158

 6 KOBA Weighted points score RIC, 17/06/2020, R10, P 8P 2Y 5P 5/1T. Fink 454616 8/5150

 7 HOLD UP Weighted points score BAT, 14/12/2020, R4, P 6P 3P 5P 5/1D. Sultana 498904 5/4144

 8 MAGIC FORTNIGHT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 06/12/2020, R10, P 5P 2P 4P 5/1J. Grief 493982 8/3129

 9 DIVINE JEWEL 2 Weighted points score DAP, 26/11/2020, R9, P 6P 7P 5P 5/2A. Bell 525978 6/2120

 10 RUN SADIQ RUN Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2020, R6, P 6P 7P 5P 5/1J. King 522233 4/3120

 11 MY LUCKY MIA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 06/12/2020, R10, P 4P 6P 6P 5/1M. Pease 500226 6/590

 12 WINLOCK WILLOW Weighted points score BAT, 14/12/2020, R4, P 7P 6P 5P 5/1A. Marshall 493202 7/684
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 20 December 2020

P MDN 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SENORITA JOY Last start placegetter RIC, 09/12/2020, R2, P 2P 4P M/1S. Sealey 533702 0/0101

 2 ZIPPING HORACE Last start placegetter RIC, 09/12/2020, R5, P 3P 5P M/1T. Simmons 529852 0/088

 3 SARAH SAILFISH 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 09/12/2020, R1, P 3P 7P 5P M/1A. Bell 527961 0/064

 4 NICK'S TANK 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 13/12/2020, R2, P

RIC, 09/12/2020, R3, P

3P 2P 4P M/1A. Marshall 528176 0/0112

 5 DOUBLE HAPPINESS Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts NOW, 13/12/2020, R4, P

DAP, 10/12/2020, R1, P

NOW, 06/12/2020, R1, P

3P 3P 3P M/1J. Davis 526972 0/0104

 6 MILLIE MAY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BAT, 14/12/2020, R1, P 3P 7P M/1P. Steedman 532628 0/079

 7 DIAMOND STAR Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 25/10/2020, R2, P 4Y 3P 5P M/1S. Crompton 520151 0/078

 8 OLD ACE BANNER First start M/1B. Gibbons 528826 0/00

 9 MR. VAIN First start M/1C. Carl 525701 0/00

 10 JOHANNA JEWEL 2 Weighted points score BUL, 08/12/2020, R1, P 4P 4P 5P M/1A. Bell 528833 0/057

 11 RIPPY ROYAL Weighted points score RIC, 11/10/2020, R2, P 6P 6P 7P M/1P. Sidebottom 522091 0/042

 12 STAR SABATA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/12/2020, R1, P 6P 8P M/1A. Marshall 528194 0/035
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 20 December 2020

P NG 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BLUE SOMEBODY 1 Last start winner RIC, 13/12/2020, R8, P 1P 3P 2Y 1/3J. Maroun 498554 14/9336

 2 COLE SEAR 2 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 13/12/2020, R6, P 1P 4P 1P 1/3K. Sultana 526987 8/7285

 3 ZIPPER BY TWO Weighted points score MAT, 07/12/2020, R7, P 2P 1P 2P 1/3R. Howard 508711 8/7294

 4 MEEKA'S BOY BILL Weighted points score RIC, 13/12/2020, R8, P 4P 3P 7P 2/1/1A. Bell 528260 7/6228

 5 CIMARRON STRIP 3 Weighted points score BUL, 15/12/2020, R6, P 4P 2P 2P 3/1/2M. Bonser 522629 9/7231

 6 MERCY RAINS Last start placegetter RIC, 13/12/2020, R8, P 3P 4P 2P 4/1/1S. Simonetta 500892 8/6237

 7 PEEK'S ANGEL Last start placegetter RIC, 13/12/2020, R9, P 3P 4P 2P 4/1/2D. Sultana 499760 7/4195

 8 BALLISTIC BULLET 2 Weighted points score GAR, 12/12/2020, R10, P 4P 3P 3P 4/1/2B. May 526194 5/4285

 9 SEVEN HOUR PARK Weighted points score BUL, 15/12/2020, R5, P 3P 5P 4P 4/1/1M. Knowles 490464 17/10207

 10 SENOR FURY 2 Weighted points score DAP, 10/12/2020, R9, P 3P 1P 6P 4/1/3A. Bell 499537 5/4177
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 20 December 2020

P 4/5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MANDERLEY Last start placegetter RIC, 04/12/2020, R7, P 3P 1P 8P 4/1/3G. Borg 496390 7/4213

 2 LOYAL ETHICS Last start Provincial winner GBN, 11/12/2020, R7, P 1P 5P 3P 4/1/3D. Smith 493158 10/4195

 3 BALLISTIC BULLET 3 Weighted points score GAR, 12/12/2020, R10, P 4P 3P 3P 4/1/2B. May 526194 5/4285

 4 SENOR FURY 1 Weighted points score DAP, 10/12/2020, R9, P 3P 1P 6P 4/1/3A. Bell 499537 5/4177

 5 PEYTON MAY Last start winner RIC, 09/12/2020, R9, P 1P 4P 5P 5/2R. Howard 526216 5/2204

 6 PAY ATTENTION Last start placegetter RIC, 11/12/2020, R5, P 2P 3P 2P 5/3P. Boyd 525007 2/1246

 7 REMAS FERNANDO 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 18/11/2020, R9, P 2P 2P 3P 5/4E. Foyle 528831 1/0171

 8 PLANET VOYAGE Last start Provincial winner BUL, 24/11/2020, R10, P 1P 8P 4P 5/3N. Brown 531208 2/1129

 9 BILLY BUCCA Dropping in grade RIC, 13/12/2020, R6, P 4P 2P 6P 5/1A. Bell 499826 5/4240

 10 MY LUCKY MIA 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 22/11/2020, R9, P 4P 6P 6P 5/1M. Pease 500226 6/590

 11 CARRY THE ONE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 09/12/2020, R7, P 2P 6P 2P 5/4C. Carl 523421 4/0251

 12 BUBBA JO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R11, P 6P 3P 4P 5/1J. Chapman 520184 5/4207

 13 PINK LILLY 2 Weighted points score WPK, 31/10/2020, R8, C 7C 4C 5P 5/4J. Callaughan 528289 5/0158

 14 TOURING SOON Weighted points score RIC, 13/12/2020, R5, P 4P 2P 1P 5/2P. Withers 496916 3/2156

 15 MAGIC FORTNIGHT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 06/12/2020, R10, P 5P 2P 4P 5/1J. Grief 493982 8/3129

 16 AMITY RUNNER 2 Weighted points score PPK, 12/12/2020, R7, Y 3Y 8P 5P 5/3M. Ballantine 493397 4/1125

 17 DIVINE JEWEL 1 Weighted points score DAP, 26/11/2020, R9, P 6P 7P 5P 5/2A. Bell 525978 6/2120

 18 JILLIAN JEWELS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/12/2020, R10, P 6P 3P 7P 5/3J. Zammit 500241 2/1120

 19 REMAS QUARTZ Weighted points score RIC, 22/11/2020, R12, P 4P 1P 3P 5/4E. Foyle 528830 1/0118

 20 MEMORIES ONE Weighted points score WPK, 07/11/2020, R9, C 7C 3C 7P 5/3J. Callaughan 508722 5/1118

 21 WILD TOPAZ Weighted points score RIC, 09/12/2020, R9, P 8P 2P 1P 5/4R. Metselaar 532562 1/0117

 22 MISTER BOSTON Weighted points score BUL, 15/12/2020, R7, P 8P 4P 3P 5/4B. Gibbons 528822 1/0117

 23 STASH HOUSE Weighted points score WPK, 09/12/2020, R10, P 6P 7P 6P 5/4C. Proctor 528623 1/0116

 24 PENNY'S CHOICE Weighted points score RIC, 13/12/2020, R4, P 5P 5P 3P 5/3A. King 521967 2/1114

 25 OFF THE BENCH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 13/12/2020, R10, P 3P 6P 4P 5/3R. Stewart 490553 3/1105

 26 TEDDY THE BEAR Weighted points score BUL, 24/11/2020, R10, P 3P 8P 7P 5/4C. Proctor 532516 1/0103

 27 MAGIC MAVIS 1 Weighted points score WPK, 25/11/2020, R7, P 6P 6P 3P 5/4J. Callaughan 531372 1/0102

 28 THREE SQUARES Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R10, P 4P 5P 6P 5/3B. Barnes 500834 4/1100

 29 JOLLY JIGGS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R4, P 6P 6P 7P 5/4S. Gittoes 501360 1/096

 30 GOOD JOB BOB Weighted points score WPK, 12/12/2020, R9, C 6C 4P 5P 5/3C. Proctor 528628 2/191

 31 POPPEY'S PLUTO Weighted points score BUL, 15/12/2020, R10, P 6P 1P 5P 5/4J. Davis 522913 1/087
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 20 December 2020

P 4/5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 GRAMERCY RIFF 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/12/2020, R10, P 4P 5P 7P 5/2M. Lee 488760 3/281
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 20 December 2020

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PEYTON MAY Last start winner RIC, 09/12/2020, R9, P 1P 4P 5P 5/2R. Howard 526216 5/2204

 2 PAY ATTENTION Last start placegetter RIC, 11/12/2020, R5, P 2P 3P 2P 5/3P. Boyd 525007 2/1246

 3 REMAS FERNANDO 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 18/11/2020, R9, P 2P 2P 3P 5/4E. Foyle 528831 1/0171

 4 PLANET VOYAGE Last start Provincial winner BUL, 24/11/2020, R10, P 1P 8P 4P 5/3N. Brown 531208 2/1129

 5 BILLY BUCCA Dropping in grade RIC, 13/12/2020, R6, P 4P 2P 6P 5/1A. Bell 499826 5/4240

 6 MY LUCKY MIA 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 22/11/2020, R9, P 4P 6P 6P 5/1M. Pease 500226 6/590

 7 CARRY THE ONE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 09/12/2020, R7, P 2P 6P 2P 5/4C. Carl 523421 4/0251

 8 BUBBA JO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R11, P 6P 3P 4P 5/1J. Chapman 520184 5/4207

 9 PINK LILLY 2 Weighted points score WPK, 31/10/2020, R8, C 7C 4C 5P 5/4J. Callaughan 528289 5/0158

 10 TOURING SOON Weighted points score RIC, 13/12/2020, R5, P 4P 2P 1P 5/2P. Withers 496916 3/2156

 11 MAGIC FORTNIGHT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 06/12/2020, R10, P 5P 2P 4P 5/1J. Grief 493982 8/3129

 12 AMITY RUNNER 2 Weighted points score PPK, 12/12/2020, R7, Y 3Y 8P 5P 5/3M. Ballantine 493397 4/1125

 13 DIVINE JEWEL 1 Weighted points score DAP, 26/11/2020, R9, P 6P 7P 5P 5/2A. Bell 525978 6/2120

 14 JILLIAN JEWELS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/12/2020, R10, P 6P 3P 7P 5/3J. Zammit 500241 2/1120

 15 REMAS QUARTZ Weighted points score RIC, 22/11/2020, R12, P 4P 1P 3P 5/4E. Foyle 528830 1/0118

 16 MEMORIES ONE Weighted points score WPK, 07/11/2020, R9, C 7C 3C 7P 5/3J. Callaughan 508722 5/1118

 17 WILD TOPAZ Weighted points score RIC, 09/12/2020, R9, P 8P 2P 1P 5/4R. Metselaar 532562 1/0117

 18 MISTER BOSTON Weighted points score BUL, 15/12/2020, R7, P 8P 4P 3P 5/4B. Gibbons 528822 1/0117

 19 STASH HOUSE Weighted points score WPK, 09/12/2020, R10, P 6P 7P 6P 5/4C. Proctor 528623 1/0116

 20 PENNY'S CHOICE Weighted points score RIC, 13/12/2020, R4, P 5P 5P 3P 5/3A. King 521967 2/1114

 21 OFF THE BENCH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 13/12/2020, R10, P 3P 6P 4P 5/3R. Stewart 490553 3/1105

 22 TEDDY THE BEAR Weighted points score BUL, 24/11/2020, R10, P 3P 8P 7P 5/4C. Proctor 532516 1/0103

 23 MAGIC MAVIS 1 Weighted points score WPK, 25/11/2020, R7, P 6P 6P 3P 5/4J. Callaughan 531372 1/0102

 24 THREE SQUARES Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R10, P 4P 5P 6P 5/3B. Barnes 500834 4/1100

 25 JOLLY JIGGS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R4, P 6P 6P 7P 5/4S. Gittoes 501360 1/096

 26 GOOD JOB BOB Weighted points score WPK, 12/12/2020, R9, C 6C 4P 5P 5/3C. Proctor 528628 2/191

 27 POPPEY'S PLUTO Weighted points score BUL, 15/12/2020, R10, P 6P 1P 5P 5/4J. Davis 522913 1/087

 28 GRAMERCY RIFF 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/12/2020, R10, P 4P 5P 7P 5/2M. Lee 488760 3/281
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 20 December 2020

P MDN 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MISSY'S HAND Last start placegetter RIC, 11/12/2020, R1, P 2P 2P 3P M/1J. Chapman 533424 0/0128

 2 NICK'S TANK 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 13/12/2020, R2, P 3P 2P 4P M/1A. Marshall 528176 0/0112

 3 WILD EMERALD Last start placegetter RIC, 13/12/2020, R2, P 2P 4P 3P M/1R. Metselaar 532563 0/0112

 4 ZIPPING COLIN Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 06/12/2020, R1, P

RIC, 25/11/2020, R2, P

7P 2P 3P M/1T. Simmons 529849 0/0103

 5 ZIGGY STARDUST Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 04/12/2020, R1, P

RIC, 25/11/2020, R3, P

8P 2P 2P M/1A. Campton 534219 0/0100

 6 MUM'S PARKING Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 01/12/2020, R2, P 5P 4P 2P M/1M. Knowles 522911 0/0118

 7 SARAH SAILFISH 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 09/12/2020, R1, P 3P 7P 5P M/1A. Bell 527961 0/064

 8 RHODES RUNNER Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 16/12/2020, R3, P 8P 6P 6P M/1W. King 523630 0/038

 9 GO FORWARD POLLY Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 13/12/2020, R2, P 4P M/1A. Campton 534218 0/058

 10 ALL SIGNS POINT Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 11/12/2020, R1, P 5P M/1B. Barnes 532045 0/050

 11 JOHANNA JEWEL 1 Weighted points score BUL, 08/12/2020, R1, P 4P 4P 5P M/1A. Bell 528833 0/057

 12 BLISSFUL BEAUTY Weighted points score GOS, 24/11/2020, R1, P 7P 4P M/1M. Williams 525894 0/048

 13 ZSA ZSA EXPRESS Weighted points score RIC, 09/12/2020, R1, P 8P 5P M/1S. Sealey 531979 0/039

 14 STAR SABATA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 13/12/2020, R1, P 6P 8P M/1A. Marshall 528194 0/035
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 20 December 2020

P MX 618 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SMITHFIELD BOY Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R9, P 2P 1P 2P 5/4J. Vassallo 530496 2/0195

 2 SOLVING CRIME 1 Weighted points score NOW, 13/12/2020, R7, P 5P 2P 4P 5/4A. Anderson 528598 1/0156

 3 BUGATTI CHECKERS Weighted points score NOW, 06/12/2020, R4, P 6P 5P 5P 5/4M. Knowles 520528 1/087

 4 CAROL'S CLAN 1 Weighted points score WPK, 09/12/2020, R2, P 6P 2P 7Y M/1A. Anderson 528596 0/090

 5 BUGATTI FLASH Weighted points score BUL, 15/12/2020, R4, P 7P 6P 2P M/1J. Davis 520525 0/078

 6 MRS BUTTERBEAN Weighted points score BUL, 25/08/2020, R1, P 7P M/1T. Craig 530522 0/033

 7 BUGATTI ANGEL Weighted points score M/1J. Davis 522894 0/00
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 20 December 2020

P 1 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 COLE SEAR 1 Last start winner RIC, 13/12/2020, R6, P 1P 4P 1P 1/3K. Sultana 526987 8/7285

 2 BLUE SOMEBODY 2 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 13/12/2020, R8, P 1P 3P 2Y 1/3J. Maroun 498554 14/9336
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 20 December 2020

P 3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CIMARRON STRIP 2 Weighted points score BUL, 15/12/2020, R6, P 4P 2P 2P 3/1/2M. Bonser 522629 9/7231
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 20 December 2020

P 3 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WAIKIKI BIG GIRL 2 Last start Provincial winner BAT, 14/12/2020, R3, P 1P 3M 6M 3/1/3M. Bell 485563 14/3236
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 20 December 2020

P 5 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CARRY THE ONE 1 Weighted points score WPK, 09/12/2020, R7, P 2P 6P 2P 5/2C. Carl 523421 4/3251

 2 VIVARCHI 2 Weighted points score BAT, 14/12/2020, R3, P 4P 5M 1M 5/1M. Bell 485561 11/5208

 3 REMAS FERNANDO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/11/2020, R9, P 2P 2P 3P 5/4E. Foyle 528831 1/0171

 4 SOLVING CRIME 2 Weighted points score NOW, 13/12/2020, R7, P 5P 2P 4P 5/4A. Anderson 528598 1/0156

 5 NATIONAL SHIRAZ Weighted points score WPK, 12/12/2020, R9, C 7C 5P 7P 5/4S. Crompton 493390 1/0117

 6 UTAH DELTA Weighted points score BUL, 08/12/2020, R6, P 7P 5P 7P 5/3J. Satti 524144 2/1105
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 20 December 2020

P M 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CAROL'S CLAN 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 04/12/2020, R1, P 6P 2P 7Y M/1A. Anderson 528596 0/090

 2 HOOLIGAN Weighted points score RIC, 27/11/2020, R3, P 5P 8P 8P M/1V. Ellul 532203 0/036
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